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Sensitivity Study of the Storm Surge of
1st November 2006 in the Ems Estuary

use 3D hydrodynamic - numerical model of the Ems Estuary,
look at scenarios describing possible futures due to climate change, e.g. 

open / closed storm surge barrier,
increase / decrease fresh water discharge Q,
sea level rise slr,
combinations,

identify areas with changes in highest water level HW during storm surge,

look for vulnerabilities and develop adaptation options. 

2,00

2,50

3,00

3,50

4,00

4,50

5,00

5,50

6,00

6,50

7,00

-25 -10 5 20 35 50 65 80 95 110
Ems - Kilometer

w
at

er
 le

ve
l  

[ m
NN

 ]

Pa
pe

nb
ur

g

Em
s 

Ba
rr

ie
r

Du
ke

ga
t

Em
de

n

Te
rb

or
g

Bo
rk

um

Bo
lli

ng
er

fä
hr no influence slr

increase due to slr

increase due to slr
mean sea level + 115 cm
mean sea level + 80 cm
mean sea level + 25 cm 
mean sea level today  
thin: open barrier
thick: closed barrier

North Sea  >


	Sensitivity Study of the Storm Surge of �1st November 2006 �in the Ems Estuary����Elisabeth Rudolph & Annkathrin Schüßler��www
	Sensitivity Study of the Storm Surge of�1st November 2006 in the Ems Estuary

